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Sample Questions (Q300-Q305):
NEW QUESTION # 300 
Which of the following transmitter light sources has a MINIMUM bandwidth of 4700 MHz/km (EMB) at 850 nm">

A. OM4 (50/125 laser optimized multimode)
B. OM2 (50/125 multimode)
C. OM3 (50/125 laser optimized multimode)
D. OM1 (62 50/125 multimode)

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION # 301 
What is the MINIMUM lighting requirement for telecommunications spaces?

A. 500 lux (46 foot-candles) of lighting in the horizontal plane and 500 lux (46 foot-candles) of lighting in the vertical plane
measured at 1 meter (3.28 feet) above the finished floor
B. 50 lux (4.6 foot-candles) of lighting in the horizontal plane and 20 lux (1.9 foot-candles) of lighting in the vertical plane
measured at 1 meter (3.28 feet) above the finished floor
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C. 500 lux (46 foot-candles) of lighting in the horizontal plane and 200 lux (18.6 foot-candles) of lighting in the vertical plane
measured at 1 meter (3.28 feet) above the finished floor
D. 200 lux (18.6 foot-candles) of lighting in the horizontal plane and 500 lux (46 foot-candles) of lighting in the vertical plane
measured at 1 meter (3.28 feet) above the finished floor

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION # 302 
Telecommunications cabling (e.g., voice, data, video, security, audio, control) can be damaged during the construction phases of
rough-in, drywall installation, and during the siding of the exterior. For these reasons, telecommunications cabling shall be acceptance
tested. Acceptance testing includes visual examination and verification of all cabling and qualification of copper cabling for data
cabling or certification of copper or optical fiber cabling for data cabling.
Verification testing is generally performed in which two of the following steps? (Choose two.)

A. Prior to the installation of insulation and drywall
B. Post the acceptance of the construction contract once the Project Manager has approved this phase
C. Post the implementation of the construction
D. During the trim-out stage of the cabling after painting
E. Prior to the installation of the cable tray system for spurs, points that would or could damage the cable infrastructure

Answer: A,D

NEW QUESTION # 303 
Company A recently signed a contract with a strategic business partner, Company B, to jointly roll out a new technology Company
B is excited about the joint marketing opportunity Company A's component Quality Assurance team has expressed concerns to you
the program manager, Ural the product is being rolled out prematurely and has identified potential issues with backend support
systems. QA, however, assures you that a manual work around is possible, but not ideal Company B requests an enhancement to
the new product. In a meeting with Company B, you determine that additional funding will be required and resources allocated and
scheduled
What is your MOST appropriate next step?

A. Use an integrated change control process
B. Advise Company B that funding and resources are not available
C. Secure funding from another project that was cancelled
D. Use the available management reserve

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION # 304 
XYZ Company hires you to make its transitioning procedure more effective in meeting close-out requirements. You review XYZ's
transitioning procedures to eliminate any that do not belong in the close-out phase.
Which of the following procedures should you removed?

A. Managing the transition from the "As-ls" state to the "To-Be" or Target Stale
B. Reviewing the status of benefits with the stakeholders and program sponsor
C. Documenting lessons learned in the organizational database
D. Managing any required transition to operations

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION # 305
......
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